07-16-2002					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1,0215		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trader		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy there	of.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): The Regents of the University of California 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>National Science Foundation</u> Internal Address: <u>Office of the General Counsel</u> Suite 1265			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	lerger hange of Name	Street Address:	4201 Wilson Boulevard		
09/13/99 Execution Date:		•	State:_VA_Zip:_222		
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom			pplications and patents invo	lved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robin Clay Fritsch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0.00			
Office of the Gener	ral Counsel	Enclosed		<u> </u>	
Suite 1265		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit act		
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Bouleva	ard	8. Deposit account	number:		
City:_ArlingtonState:_VA_Zip:_2	2230			RECORDS 8: 24	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	. <u> </u>		
9. Signature. Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing		Signeture or sheet, attachments, and		/	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT ----REEL: 013076 FRAME: 0369

UC Case No. 98-289-2 LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the National Science Foundation, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title	•	Regulation of Plant Growth and Development via Endo-3; 1, 4-Beta-Glucanase
Inventor(s)	:	Donald J. Nevins, and Carl Simmons
Patent Application Title	:	Endo-and Exo-Glucanases and Gene
Serial No.	:	09/328,965
Filing Date	:	June 9, 1999
NSF Disclosure No.	:	unavailable
Country (if other than U.S.)	:	Undetermined

This subject invention was made with National Science Foundation Grant No. 9106136.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with The Regents of the University of California, Licensor.

Sinda Signed:

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Principal Prosecution Analyst

Office of Technology Transfer

Date: September 13, 1999

Accepted on behalf of the Government:

NSF Patent Assistant

9-13-99 Date:

PATENT REEL: 013076 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 07/12/2002